nmr:
4
NOTICE — WHEN GOVERNMENT DRAWINGS. SPECIFICATIONS. OR OTHER DATA
ARE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN 18 CONNECTION WITNM A DEFINITELY
RELATED GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT OPERATION. THE UNITED STATES GOVERN.
MENT THEREBY INCURS HO RESPONSIBILITY NOR ANY OBLIGATION WHATSOEVER:
ANWO THE FACY THAT THE GOVERNMENT MAY HAVE FORMULATED. FURNISHED. OR
10 ANY WAY SUPPLIED THE SAID DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS OR OTHER DATA IS

SHALL ACCOMPANY EACH SHIPMENT,
MARKING: THE MANUFACTURER'S NAME, TRADEMARK OR CODE;
MANUFACTURER'S TYPE DESIGNATION; DATE CODE; LOT
CODE AND SERIAL NUMBER SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND ©
Pecialy sanven of TUE PART PER eat} —STN-130, MARK=
bn ed 6 Oe oer te va tbn eset stb» ouverte
ING OF UNIT PACKAGES AND EXTERIOR SHIPPING CON-
TAINERS SHALL BE 1N ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-P-19491
AND SHALL #NCLUDE THE NASA DRAWING NUMBER AND
REVIS!ON LETTER,
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS PER OUTLINE SHOWN,
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS: PER TABLE I! & JII
COLLECTOR CUTOFF CURRENT (1icBpo) AT 100°C
EMITTER CUTOFF CURRENT (!EB0)
SWITCHBACK VOLTAGE (LVcEFO)
- STATIC FORWARD CURRENT TRANSFER RATIO (hee)
~ STATIC FORWARD CURRENT TRANSFER RATIO, RATIO.
BASE VOLTAGE DIFFERENTIAL,
COLLECTOR SATURATION VOLTAGE VCE(SAT)
-s DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:
ELECTRICAL RATING:
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
PER TABLE |
PER TABLES II & Ill
  LIFE TEST CONDITIONS FOR ND 1002051 SAME AS BURN-IN
CONDITIONS, | |
j |
PROCURE ONLY FROM APPROVED SOURCES LISTED
ON ND1002034 FOR THIS DRAWING ONLY ae
« a a er
er tfte «4
"8
»
ELEMENTS INSULATED FROM CASE
STORAGE AND OPERATING JUNCTION TEMPERATURE: -65C TO +200 C
* f 3
2 1
92¢0101
SPECIAL CONDITIONING BY SUPPLIER:
BURN-IN: UNITS SHALL BE BURNED-IN FOR 240 HOURS AT
fC
ESCRIPTION
| DATE |
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS; |
1. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE: 25° + 59°C
| sym :
REPLACES REVE WITH Ee :
2, COLLECTOR VOLTAGE Vce: 45 2 5 VDC PER ELEMENT
CHANGES AND UPGRADED TO |
CLASS A RELEASE PER TORR
3, POWER DISSIPATION: 150 MW 10% PER ELEMENT  F , ,
THE MANUFACTURER SHALL DETERMINE AND RECORD THE FOLLOWING | So
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS PRIOR TO AND FOLLOWING BURN- | ee 7
INs | ee {
~ a, EMITTER CUTOFF CURRENT, leBpo. : Se |
b, COLLECTOR CUTOFF CURRENT, Icon, 4 . | a
c, COLLECTOR SATURATION VOLTAGE, VCE(SAT) | | | . |
d, STATIC FORWARD CURRENT TRANSFER RATIO, hee, SEE NOTE 3.
THE DATA SHALL BE PRESENTED IN A MANNER THAT PROVIDES © .
POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION OF EACH INDIVIDUAL TRANSISTOR
WITH THE INITIAL TEST READING, THE FINAL READING AND
THE PERCENT CHANGE BETWEEN THE FINAL AND INITIAL READ-
ING, THE TEST DATA SUBMITTED SHALL ALSO IDENTIFY
PARTS THAT FAIL TO MEET THE SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS,:
HISTOGRAMS SHALL BE PLOTTED TO SHOW THE FREQUENCY
DISTIRBUTION OF THE ABSOLUTE VALUE OF EACH CHARACTER- - |
ISTIC AND TO SHOW THE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF THE |
PERCENT CHANGE OF EACH CHARACTERISTIC FROM ITS INITIAL
READING, UNITS FAILING TO MEET INITIAL DRAWING RE-
QUIREMENTS OR HAVING CHANGED MORE THAN 20% IN here, OR
HAVING INCREASED MORE THAN 3 TIMES IN tran (THE
ABSOLUTE CHANGE MUST BE GREATER THAN S NANGAMPERE)
SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE, ©